日期 / Date: 01.02.2019	 Version: V1.0
材料: PP MOD BS UV
1PPS-U为线束保护改造应用提供高效解决方案。1PPS-U管子沿切割线有闭合锁扣可避免此类波纹管因弯曲开合。可确保波纹管内线束及电缆产品安全性。使波
纹管安装更便捷。1PPS-U由特殊改性的PP材料制成，具有非常好的抗UV，抗老化性能。所以非常适用于户外应用。
Material: PP MOD BS UV
1PPS-U allows easy retrofit application for an efficient cable protection. The 1PPS-U conduit include a firmly shaped overlapping at the longitudinal slit
direction. An opening of the slitted area due to bending of the conduit is therefore avoided. The wires and cables remain properly and secure inside
the conduit. This conduit type made of specially modified Polypropylene is specially stabilized against UV and weathering influences and therefore

中间波型 M / Intermediate profile M
可分型的 / Divisible
产品号
Part No.
名义尺寸
Nominal width
波型
Profile
尺寸（mm）
Dimensions in mm (nom.)
弯曲半径（mm）
Bending radius in mm
包装单元
PU
黑色 / black NW ID 外径 / OD stat. R. m
1PPSM-04U.100 04 M 4,7 7,1 7 100
1PPSM-07U.50 07 M 6,6 10,1 12 50
1PPSM-10U.50 10 M 9,8 13,0 18 50
1PPSM-12U.50 12 M 12,9 15,8 25 50
1PPSM-17U.50 17 M 16,8 21,0 30 50
1PPSM-19U.50 19 M 19,0 24,0 35 50